
	November
	

	CROWNPOINT ELEMENTARY
BOY’S and GIRL’S  BASKETBALL 
	2024

	Hello parents and Guardian, 
My name is Ms. Nez, and I am the PE teacher here at Crownpoint Elementary. I have volunteered to coach both the girls’ and boys’ basketball teams until we find a permanent coach. It’s an exciting opportunity, and I’m thrilled to work with our student athletes! We’re currently looking for someone passionate about coaching and inspiring young athletes. IF you or someone you know is interested in coaching, please encourage them to apply. Below is the practice schedule. If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to me.
Thank you for your support, and let’s make this a great season!
                                                                                                                                                                                          -Coach Nez                                                                                                                      EMAIL: jnez6@gmcs.org
Email: jnez6@gmcs.org
Please pick-up students on time. 

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	
	Practice: 3-4:45PM
(NO BUS! PLEASE PICK-UP PLAYERS)
	GAME @ Thoreau
Depart at 230pm
Return at 6:15pm
	FAMILY MATH NIGHT
NO PRACTICE
	Practice: 3:4:45PM
BUS available!
	NO PRACTICE
	

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	
	Practice: 11am-1pm
(NO BUS! PLEASE PICK-UP PLAYERS)
	Practice 11am-1pm
(NO BUS! PLEASE PICK-UP PLAYERS)
	NO PRACTICE
	NO PRACTICE
Happy Thanksgiving!
	NO PRACTICE
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



